

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.852 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Petitioner  
V/s.

Shri Suresh Gangaram  
Khaladkar (Since Deceased  
Through Lrs.) 1a. Shrikant S  
Khaladkar And Ors ...Respondents

Amol  
Diliprao  
Nawale

Digitally signed  
by Amol  
Diliprao Nawale  
Date:  
2023.09.18  
17:19:57 +0530

Mr. H. D. Chavan a/w. S. Mohanty i/b. Sagar Kursija for the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

PC.:

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.852 OF 2019

1. This civil application is filed to bring on record the proposed legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.1.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after six weeks.
3. Hamdast is permitted.
4. Apart from the court notice, Advocate for Applicants are permitted to serve Respondent by Advocate's private notice, by all permissible modes and file an Affidavit of service to that effect within six weeks from today.
5. Stand over to 27th October, 2023.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2587 OF 2017**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. This civil application is filed to bring on record the proposed legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.2.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after six weeks.
4. Hamdast is permitted.
5. Apart from the court notice, Advocate for Applicants are permitted to serve Respondent by Advocate's private notice, by all permissible modes and file an Affidavit of service to that effect within six weeks from today.
6. Stand over to 27th October, 2023.

***(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)***