

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16162 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date: 2023.10.13  
14:57:31 +0530

Shyam N.Rudrakar ...Applicant  
V/s.  
Suresh G. Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.H.D. Chavan i/b Mr.T.D. Deshmukh for the Applicant.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : 12TH OCTOBER, 2023.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of praecipe.
2. The matter is placed on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 15 September 2023.
3. In the said order, Civil Application No.2587 of 2017 is wrongly typed, the said should be substituted by interim Application No.16162 of 2023.
4. Rest of the order remains unaltered. Original order to be corrected accordingly.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**