

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16162 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2587 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1821 OF 2010**

Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Petitioner
V/S
Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ronak Utagikar i/b Mr. Sagar Kursija *for the Petitioner.*
Mr. P.J. Pawar *for Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 02 AUGUST 2024.

P.C.:

Time to reconstruct the papers is extended by a period of two weeks.
List the Petition for final hearing on **6 September 2024.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.08.05
11:10:56
+0530