

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1821 OF 2010

In

Writ Petition 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16162 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2587 OF 2017

In

Writ Petition 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarAPPLICANT

V/S
Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1821 OF 2010
In
Writ Petition 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarAPPLICANT

V/S
Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. H. D. Chavan i/by Sagar Kursija for Petitioner
Mentioned out of turn

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 6th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)