

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.11.15
10:37:51 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16162 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 35336 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Tejas Deshmukh a/w. Onkar Somvanshi i/b. Mr. Sagar Karsija for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. CA/2587/2017, IA/16162/2023 & IA(ST)/35336/2025 are under search.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within a period of 2 week from today, with its copy served on the other side.
3. Stand over to 04.12.2025 for urgent order.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)