



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**21 WRIT PETITION NO. 1168/1997
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16162/2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2587/2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1168/1997**

**SHRI SHYAM NARAYAN RUDRAKAR ..PETITIONER
VS
SHRI SURESH GANGARAM KHALADKAR & ORS ..RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Ronak M. Utagikar h/f. Adv. Sagar Kursija for petitioner.
Adv. Balasaheb Deshmukh for respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Utagikar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation.

2) Stand over to 17/6/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)